 文件编号：NDT2920017 文件版本：2
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
第 1 页 共 20 页
上海良信电器股份有限公司
Shanghai Liangxin Electrical Co., Ltd.
NDM2Z 系列塑壳断路器
NDM2Z Series MCCB
产品说明书

GB14048.5-2001  low voltage switch equipment and control equipment   Part 5-1 Control
circuit device and switch element electromechanical control device.
2. 型号说明/ Model and implication
ND   M   2   Z - □   □ / □   □   □   □   □
1    2   3   4    5     6    7     8     9    10    11
序号 SN 序号名称 SN Name NDM2
1
企业代号
Enterprise code
ND:“Nader”牌低压电器 Nader low-voltage apparatus
2
产品代号
Product code
M:塑料外壳式断路器 Molder case circuit breaker
3
设计序号
Design SN
2
4
系列派生代号
Derived code of the
series
Z：直流(ZX：小壳体直流)Z: DC (ZX: Small housing DC)
5
壳架等级
Shell frame level
63、125、250、400、630
6
操作方式
Operation mode
无代号：手柄直接操作
no code represents direct handle operation
P:电动操作 P: represents motor operation
Z:转动手柄 Z: represents rotary handle operation
 文件编号：NDT2920017 文件版本：2
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
第 5 页 共 20 页
7
极数
Pole number
3、4
8
脱扣器代号
Release form code
0：无脱扣器 0: represents frame only without trip unit
2：仅有瞬时脱扣器 2: represents magnetic only
3：复式脱扣器 3: represents both thermal and matnetic
9
附件代号
Accessory code
参见附件表 see the Accessory Code table
10
额定电流
Setting current
额定电流 Setting current
11
接线方式
Cabling type
无代号：常规产品 No code:Normal product
P：联接排 P:Extended busbar
Z1：板后接线 Z1:Rear-plate connection
Z2H：插入式板后接线
Z2H: plug-in rear-plate connection
Z2Q：插入式板前接线
Z2Q: plug-in front -plate connection
 文件编号：NDT2920017 文件版本：2
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796